FORM PTC-159	
6-17-99  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Comm. 10106941	Freese record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, f/k/a	Name: JOHNSTOWN AMERICA CORPORATION
Chemical Bank, as Collateral Agent	Internal Address:
270 Park Avenue	Street Address: 980 North Michigan Avenue, Suite
New York, New York 10017	1000
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60611
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	50011
Corporation-State: New York	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes™No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Association
TXOther <u>Release of Security Agreement</u>	☐ General Partnership
Execution Date: 06/02/99	☐ Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
	☐ Other
$-\mathcal{D}$ n	attached:
/ · · · ·	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED A	SEE ATTACHED A
Additional numbers a	attached? <b>XX</b> Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	S S 5
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20004</u>	
/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000118 73362142 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 200.00 0P	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
1. 00 1/4/00	
Kim Brathwaite Name of Person Signing Signature    Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date   Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Dafe  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0837** 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73362142 FILING DATE: 04/29/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1238205 FILING DATE: 05/17/1983

MARK: IMPACK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74086630 FILING DATE: 08/10/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1654858 ISSUE DATE: 08/27/1991

MARK: BETH-COMBO BOPPER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74087046 FILING DATE: 08/10/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1656191 ISSUE DATE: 09/10/1991

MARK: BOPPER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74224676 FILING DATE: 11/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1759151 ISSUE DATE: 03/16/1993

MARK: JOHNSTOWN AMERICA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74224680 FILING DATE: 11/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1798623 ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1993

MARK: BETHGON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74224678 FILING DATE: 11/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1801509 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1993

MARK: COALPORTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74224679 FILING DATE: 11/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1801510 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1993

MARK: BETHGON COALPORTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74224677 FILING DATE: 11/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1802664 ISSUE DATE: 11/02/1993

MARK: BETH-COMBO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0838

## FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For and in consideration of the payment of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, formerly known as Chemical Bank, as Collateral Agent ("Releasor") hereby releases all right, title and interest as pledged, hypothecated, conveyed and transferred to it by Johnstown America Corporation, Suite 1000, 980 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611, in its Intellectual Property as covered and identified in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 1995, recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office September 11, 1995 on Reel/Frame: 1394/0783, including, but not limited to, the United States trademark registrations in Schedule A hereto, the Releasor releasing in full its security interest created by the aforesaid Security Agreement in the said trademark registrations.

Dated: June <u>2</u> , 1999.	THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK,

a New York banking corporation, f/k/a Chemical Bank, as Collateral Agent.

270 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Name: JULIE S. LONG

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF New York

On this 239 day of June, 1999 before me personally appeared to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is the 212 flessed of The Chase Manhattan Bank ("Bank"), that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of Bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

My Commission expires: February 2, 2000

RECORDED: 06/17/1999

Notary Public

VILMA FRANCIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No: 01FR6002228

Oughfied in Kings County
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires rebruary 2, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0839